LP3995A/B-00 Apr.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 1 of 7
Preliminary Datasheet   LP3995A/B
200mA,Ultra-low Noise LDO Regulator
General Description
The LP3995 is designed for portable applications with
demanding performance and space requirements. The
LP3995 performance is optimized for high voltage
systems to deliver ultra low noise and low quiescent

dropout voltage, high output accuracy, current limiting
protection, and high ripple rejection ratio.
Order Information
LP3995 A / B  □ □  □ □  □
F: Pb-Free
Package Type
B3: SOT23-3
X3: SOT89-3
Output Type
30:  3.0V
33:  3.3V
36:  3.6V
50:  5.0V
Features
 Ultra-Low-Noise for RF Application
 Input Voltage up to 35V
 Low Dropout : 600mV @ 100mA
 Output Current ≥200mA
 Ultra-Fast Response in Line/Load Transient
 Current Limiting and Thermal Shutdown
Protection
Applications
 PMP/PDA/MP3 players
 Cellular and Mobile phone
 RF Module
 Sensor Module
Typical Application Circuit
Marking Information
Device Marking Package Shipping
LP3995AB3F
LP3995BB3F
XXYWX SOT23
3K/REEL
LP3995AX3F
LP3995BX3F
XXYWX SOT89 1K/REEL
Y:Year code .W: W is week code. X: X is series number.
VIN
10uF 10uF
VIN OUT
GND
Vout
LP3995A/B-00 Apr.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 2 of 7
Preliminary Datasheet   LP3995A/B
Functional Pin Description
Package Type Pin Configurations
SOT-23-3 / SOT89-3
SOT23-3
TOP VIEW
3
1 2
TOP VIEW
321
SOT89-3
Pin Description
Pin
Name Description SOT89 SOT23
LP3995A LP3995B LP3995A LP3995B
1 2 1 3 GND Ground.
2 3 3 2 Vin Power Input Pin
3 1 2 1 Vout Output Pin.
Function Diagram
LP3995A/B-00 Apr.-2017 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 3 of 7